

PUNJAB POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Zonal Office-I, E-648-B, Focal Point, Phase-5, Ludhiana

Website:- www.ppcb.gov.in

Office Dispatch No: Registered/Speed Post Date:

Industry Registration ID: R12LDH349157 **Application No:** 12128403

To,

Dewaker Jain

2882, Gurdev Nagar Ludhiana Ludhiana, Punjab-141112

Subject: Renewal of consent to operate granted vide no. CTOW/Varied/LDH1/2019/10163908 dated 28.08.2019 valid

upto 27.02.2020 under Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974

1. Particulars of Consent to Operate under Water Act, 1974 granted to the industry

Consent to Operate Certificate No.	CTOW/Renewal/LDH1/2020/12128403
Date of issue :	15/05/2020
Date of expiry :	27/02/2021
Certificate Type :	Renewal
Previous CTO No. & Validity:	CTOW/Varied/LDH1/2019/10163908 From:28/08/2019 To:27/02/2020

2. Particulars of the Industry

Name & Designation of the Applicant	Dewaker Jain, (Partner)
Address of Industrial premises	Prime Steel Processors, Budhewal Road, V.p.o. Jandiali,, Ludhiana East,Ludhiana I-141112
Capital Investment of the Industry	3913.55 lakhs
Category of Industry	Red
Type of Industry	1066-Ferrous and Non-ferrous metal extraction involving different furnaces through melting, refining, reprocessing, casting and alloy making-Secondary production of Ferrous and Non-ferrous metals more than 1 MT/hr production (or) Lead extr
Scale of the Industry	Large
Office District	Ludhiana I

Special Conditions:

1. This consent is valid for manufacturing of Billet & Ingots @ 112000 MTA & Wire Rod @ 45000 MTA by using Iron/Steel scrap & ferro alloys @ 120000 MTA & Billets & Ingots @ 47610 MTA as raw material.

The industry will not discharge any trade effluent and will re-cycle its entire cooling water.
The industry will discharge its treated domestic effluent @ 9.5 KLD onto land for plantation purpose after treatment in STP.

All the other contents and conditions of consent will remain same as mentioned in original consent no. CTOW/Varied/LDH1/2019/10163908 dated 28.08.2019 valid upto 27.02.2020 granted under Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974.

(Om Parkash) **Environmental Engineer**

For & on behalf

of

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)

Dated:

Endst. No.:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:

Environmental Engineer, Punjab Pollution Control Board, Regional Office-1, Ludhiana for information and necessary action.

15/05/2020

(Om Parkash) **Environmental Engineer**

For & on behalf

of

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)